2016 Team Sweepstakes Results
MENU

Hindman Division

Debate
Individual Events
Overall

Wheeler Division

Debate
Individual Events
Overall

Wyman Division
Debate

Individual Events
Overall

Sylvia D. Mariner Perpetual Sweepstakes Award



807
901
811
103
303
416
417
503
105
419
501
803
304
601
804
813

101
201
203
204
205
207
301
305
306
307
308
405
407
410
413
416
502
602
603
701
702
801
805
806
808
810
812

Hindman Division

Santa Rosa Junior College
Kansas City Kansas Community College
Modesio Junior College

Western Wyoming Community College
Tarrant County NE

Pasadena City College

Rio Hondo Community College

Mt. Hood Community College
Northwest College

Santa Monica College

Lower Columbia College

City College of San Francisco

San Jacinto College North

Nassau Community College
Solano Community College
Chlone College

HIRED JUDGES

El Paso Community College
Moraine Valley

tllinois Central College

Elgin Community College

Highiand Community College
Prairie State

LSC-North Harris

Central Texas College

Def Mar College

San Antonio College

Ranger College

East Los Angeles College
Grossmont College

Cerritos College

Cypress College

Los Angeles City College

Clark College

Northern Virginia Community College
Suffolk County Community College
Jefferson State Community College
Tallahassee

Las Positas College

Butte College

Chahot College

Hartnell College

Contra Costa Community College
Columbia College

Debate Sweepstakes Points

Points

72.50
64.50
40.00
35.00
33.50
25.00
20.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Individual Events Sweepstakes Points

408
101
301
201
415
702
801
701
103
407
207
307
205
601
808
603
901
813
105
203
305
501
8t1
812

99
204
303
304
308
308
410
413
416
417
419
502
503
602
803
804
805
807
808
810

Hindman Divisicon

East Los Angeles College

El Pasc Community College
LSC-Narth Harris

Moraine Valley

Pasadena City College
Tallahassee

Las Positas College

Jefferson State Community College
Western Wyoming Community College
Grossmoent College

Prairie State

San Antonio College

Highland Community College
Nassau Community College
Chabot College

Suffolk County Community Coliege
Kansas City Kansas Community College
Chione College

Northwest College

Illinois Central College

Central Texas College

Lower Columbia College

Modesto Junior College

Columbia College

HIRED JUDGES

Elgin Community College

Tarrant County NE

San Jacinto College North

Del Mar College

Ranger Coliege

Cerritos College

Cypress Colilege

Los Angeles City College

Rio Hondo Community College
Santa Monica College

Clark College

Mt. Hood Community Cellege
Northern Virginia Community College
City College of San Francisco
Solano Community College

Butte College

Santa Rosa Junior College
Hartnell College

Contra Costa Community College

Points

80.00
65.00
58.50
37.50
35.00
35.00
35.00
25.00
22.50
17.50
15.00
15.00
12.50
12.50
10.00
7.50
7.50
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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405
807
901
101
415
301
103
811
201
702
801
303
701
417
407
601
105
207
307
501
503
205
419
803
8Os
603
813
203
304
305
804
812

99
204
308
308
410
413
416
502
602
805
808
810

Hindman Division
** Preliminary **

East Los Angeles College
Santa Rosa Junior College

Kansas City Kansas Community College

E!l Paso Community College
Pasadena City College
LSC-North Harris

Western Wyoming Community College

Modesto Junior College

Moraine Vallay

Tallahassee

Las Positas College

Tarrant County NE

Jefferson State Community College
Rio Hondo Communify College
Grossmont College

Nassau Community College
Northwest College

Prairie State

San Antonio College

Lower Columbia College

Mt. Hood Community Coliege
Highland Community College
Santa Monica College

City College of San Francisco
Chabot College

Suffolk County Community College
Ohlone College

lllinois Central College

San Jacinio College North
Central Texas College

Solano Community College
Columbia College

HIRED JUDGES

Elgin Community College

Del Mar College

Ranger College

Cerritos College

Cypress College

Los Angeles City College

Ciark College

Northern Virginia Community College
Butte College

Hartnell College

Contra Costa Community College

Overall Sweepstakes Points

Paoints

80.00
72.50
72.00
65.00
60.00
58.50
57.50
45.00
37.50
35.00
35.00
33.50
25.00
20.00
17.50
17.50
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
12.50
10.00
10.00
10.00
7.50
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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409
102
302
104
802
809
106
206
403
404
406

Wheeler Division

Palomar College

Casper College

Tyler Juniar College
Glendale Community College, AZ
San Joaquin Delta College
Diablo Valley College
College of Southern Idaho
McHenry County Coilege
San Diego Mesa College
Santiago Canyon College
College of the Canyons

Debate Sweepstakes Points

Points

50.00
27.50
25.00
22.50
22.50
10.00
5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Individual Events Sweepstakes Points

Wheeler Division

Points
406 College of the Canyons 87.50
302 Tyler Junior College 37.50
206 MeHenry County College 35.00
102 Casper College 30.00
104 Glendale Community College, AZ 30.00
403 San Diego Mesa College 5.00
404 Santiago Canyon College 5.00
409 Palomar College 5.00
802 San Joaquin Delta College 5.00
809 Diablo Valley Coliege 5.00
106 College of Southern Idaho 0.00
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408
302
102
409
104
208
802
809
106
403
404

Overall Sweepstakes Points

Wheeler Division
** Preliminary **

Points
College of the Canyons 87.50
Tyler Junior College 62.50
Casper College 57.50
Palomar College 55.00
Glendale Community College, AZ 52.50
McHenry County College 35.00
San Joaguin Delta College 27.50
Diablo Valley College 15.00
College of Southern Idaho 5.00
San Diego Mesa College 5.00
Santiagoe Canyon College 5.00
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411
408
414
418
402
209
401
208
202
412

Debate Sweepstakes Points

Wyman Division

Moorpark College

Orange Coast College

El Camino College

Irvine Valley College

Mt. San Antonio College
Harper College

Los Angeles Valley College
College of DuPage
Southeastern lllinois College
Saddleback College

Points

82.50
45.00
42.50
35.00
25.00
20.00
17.50
10.00

5.00

5.00
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Individual Events Sweepstakes Points

Wyman Division

Points
408 Orange Coast College 177.50
402 Mt San Antonio College 150.00
202 Southeastern lllinois College 125.00
401 Los Angeles Valley College 125.00
209 Harper College 97.50
411 Moorpark College 92.50
412 Saddleback College 67.50
208 College of DuPage 47.50
418 Irvine Valley College 40,00
414 El Camino College 20.00
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408
402
411
401
202
209
418
412
414
208

Overall Sweepstakes Points

Wyman Division

Crange Coast College

Mt. San Antonio College
Moorpark College

Los Angeles Valley College
Southeastern lllinois College
Harper College

Irvine Valley College
Saddleback College

El Camino College

College of DuPage

Points

22250
175.00
175.00
142.50
130.00
117.50
75.00
72.50
62.50
57.50
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209
105
811
415
202
307
411
807
203
702
104
809
901
806
801
102
208
409
414
412
402
201
407
418
502
404
101
416
802
803
701
503
207
417
206
206
302
501
406
405
401
408
303
601
403
106
304
301
305
410
103
204
603
812
804

Sylvia D. Mariner

Perpetual Sweepstakes Award

Prior Current

Harper College i1681.50 117.50
Northwest College 1719.50 15.00
Modesto Junior College 1679.50 45,00
Pasadena City College 1573.50  60.00
Southeastern lllinois College 1469.00 130.00
San Antonio College 1522.50 15.00
Moorpark College 1309.50 175.00
Santa Rosa Junior College 1405.00 72.50
illinois Central Coliege 1401.50 5.00
Tallahassee 1344.00 35.00
Glendale Community College, AZ 1305.50  52.50
Diablo Valley College 1105.50 15.00
Kansas City Kansas Community College 1043.00 72.00
Chabot College 1086.00 10.00
Las Positas College 1017.50 35.00
Casper College 935.50 57.50
College of DuPage 857.50 57.50
Palomar College 854.00 55.00
El Camino College 841.50 62.50
Saddleback College 77550 7250
Mi. San Antonio Coliege © 666.00 175.00
Moraine Valley 732.00 37.50
Grossmont College 732.00 17.50
Irvine Valley College 658.50  75.00
Clark Coliege 706.50 0.00
Santiago Canyon College 675.00 5.00
El Paso Community College 609.50 65.00
Los Angeles City College 626.00 0.00
San Joaquin Delta College 477.00 27.50
City College of San Francisco 456.50 10.00
Jefferson State Community College 391.00 25.00
Mt. Hood Community College 395.00 15.00
Prairie State 370.00 15.00
Rio Hondo Community College 32250  20.00
McHenry County College 293.00  35.00
Highland Community College 304.00 12.50
Tyler Junior College 231.00 62.50
Lower Columbia College 260.00 15.00
College of the Canyons 177.50  87.50
East Los Angeles College 158.50 80.00
Los Angeles Valley College 81.00 14250
Crange Coast College 0.00 22250
Tarrant County NE 187.50 33.50
Nassau Community Coliege 197.50 17.50
San Diego Mesa College 205.00 5,00
College of Southern |daho 202,50 5.00
San Jacinto College North 202.00 5.00
LSC-North Harris 112.50 5850
Central Texas College 162.50 5.00
Cerritos College 0.00
Western Wyoming Community Col* 57.50
Elgin Community Coliege . 0.00
Suffolk County Community College 87.50 7.50
Columbia College 82.50 5.00
Solano Community College 75.00 5.00

Total

1799.00
1734.50
1724.50
1633.50
1589.00
1537.50
1484.50
1477.50
1406.50
1379.00
1358.00
1120.50
1115.00
1096.00
1052.50
993.00
915.00
908.00
904.00
848.00
841.00
769.50
749.50
733.50
7086.50
680.00
674.50
626.00
504.50
466,50
416.00
410.00
385.00
342.50
328.00
316.50
293.50
275.00
265.00
238.50
223.50
222.50
221.00
215.00
210.00
207.50
207.00
171.00
167.50
114,50
102.50
100.00
95.00
87.50
80.00
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813
810
413
602
419
308

3086
805
808

Sylvia D. Mariner

Perpetual Sweepstakes Award

Prior Current

Ohlone College 45,00
Contra Costa Community College 45.00
Cypress College 17.50
Narthern Virginia Community College 17.50
Santa Monica College 0.00
Ranger Coliege 5.00
HIRED JUDGES 0.00
Del Mar College 0.00
Butte College 0.00
Hartnell College 0.00

5.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
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